
NSDA RESOURCE LIST Updated 12-April-24 

Certification Date Handler City ST Canine Discipline E-mail
8/12/22 Christine Tait Anchorage AK Tux Land HRD swimak@hotmail.com
6/17/22 Christine Tait Anchorage AK Tux Wilderness Cadaver swimak@hotmail.com
5/12/23 Travis Gordon Eagle River AK Attica Area II Travis14Gordon@gmail.com
5/21/23 Stacy Kehne Palmer AK Sally Area Live + Cadaver
5/20/23 Vikki Gross Palmer AK Daxi Land HRD vikeyeak@gmail.com
5/13/23 Cassie Kinsland Wasilla AK Fly Area Live + Cadaver ckinsland@gmail.com
5/13/23 DeeDee Jonrowe Willow AK Phoenix Area II deedeejonrowe@gmail.com
2/17/24 Gail Holotuk Chilliwack BC Lexi Land HRD gholotuk@cpak9.com
1/14/23 Daymon Skelton Kamloops BC Reuben Land HRD

10/29/22 Ally Lumsden Kelowna BC Bowie Land HRD allylumsden@outlook.com
1/14/23 Ian Hetherington Maple Ridge BC Sarge Land HRD iangrhetherington@hotmail.com

11/11/23 Andy Krzus Mission BC Pele Wilderness Cadaver andy@obedienceunleashed.com
11/10/23 Taimi Mulder North Saanich BC Bella Land HRD
4/23/23 Monique Worth Vernon BC Rogue Land HRD monique@therufflife.ca
4/23/23 Monique Worth Vernon BC Rogue Wilderness Cadaver monique@therufflife.ca

11/11/23 Dennis Leote Victoria BC Einstein Land HRD dleote@sardav.ca
11/12/23 Dennis Leote Victoria BC Einstein Wilderness Cadaver dleote@sardav.ca
11/10/23 Iris Bergen Victoria BC Zambezi Wilderness Cadaver ichiasson@sardav.ca
3/10/24 Iris Bergen Victoria BC Zayna Land HRD ichiasson@sardav.com

11/12/23 Iris Bergen Victoria BC Zayna Wilderness Cadaver ichiasson@sardav.ca
11/10/23 Jennifer Berry Victoria BC Bruin Land HRD
10/20/23 Susan Cushing Townsend DE Genni Land HRD susanlcushing@gmail.com
7/29/23 Jonathan Franco Cape Coral FL Enzo Wilderness Trailing III
7/29/23 Marie Aquilina Englewood FL Brophy Wilderness Trailing III

10/21/23 Tiffany Roszell Ft. Myers FL Whisky Wilderness Trailing III ftmyerstiffany@aol.com
10/21/23 Raine Ray North Port FL Larry Wilderness Trailing III raine@rainray.com
12/11/23 Holli Fleming Port Charlotte FL Lucy Wilderness Trailing III hyoung488@gmail.com
10/21/23 Holli Fleming Port Charlotte FL Marvel jane Wilderness Trailing III hyoung488@gmail.com
7/29/23 Julie Starbuck Port Charlotte FL Canto Wilderness Trailing III

12/11/23 Niki Gatewood Port Charlotte FL Greta Sue T Wilderness Trailing III nikigatewood@gmail.com
10/21/23 Summer Crouch Punta Gorda FL Bubbles Wilderness Trailing III summey79@yahoo.com
12/11/23 Shana Thompson St Petersburg FL Lucy Wilderness Trailing III hello@shanaphoto.com
10/21/23 Ric Beyler Venice FL Buck Wilderness Trailing III rbeyler@yahoo.com
11/8/22 Dawn Welch Buena Vista GA Sage Water HRD
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12/9/23 Teck Gotreau Athol ID Ayla Area II tmg7mail@yahoo.com
11/11/23 Ann Moser Boise ID Oskar Wilderness Cadaver aspengrove1012@msn.com
11/11/23 Brian Marinelli Boise ID Stella Blue Area II bri_marinelli@yahoo.com
9/22/23 Christi Kelley Boise ID Brewster Area Live + Cadaver kelleyrealtor@yahoo.com
2/3/23 David Kelley Boise ID Hank Area Live + Cadaver davidmkelley@gmail.com
2/4/23 David Kelley Boise ID Hank Land HRD davidmkelley@gmail.com

11/11/23 Maya Davies Boise ID Raven Wilderness Cadaver mkd.bham@gmail.com
5/14/22 Amity Larsen Cottonwood ID Brynhildr Area Live + Cadaver goodshepherdk9training@gmail.com
2/2/23 Amity Larsen Cottonwood ID Brynhildr Land HRD goodshepherdk9training@gmail.com
2/5/23 Christian Tuttle Donnelly ID Gracie Avalanche christian.p.tuttle@gmail.com
2/3/23 Jessica Olson Eagle ID Ember Area Live + Cadaver jess.a.olson@gmail.com
2/5/23 Jessica Olson Eagle ID Ember Avalanche jess.a.olson@gmail.com
2/4/23 Jessica Olson Eagle ID Ember Land HRD jess.a.olson@gmail.com

9/18/22 Julie Gibson Emmett ID Yodi Land HRD jagibson64@gmail.com
7/21/22 Julie Gibson Emmett ID Yodi Water HRD jagibson64@gmail.com
4/22/22 Kathy Lloyd Idaho Falls ID Dash Area Live + Cadaver k9search@k9s.us
6/12/23 Jodi Berg Juliaetta ID Sophie Area II wahlbergsquared@gmail.com
3/26/23 Dannette Payton Kooskia ID Hunter Area Live + Cadaver tracking.girl@gmail.com
5/14/22 Cassie Frary Lewiston ID Jack Area Live + Cadaver mrsfrary@hotmail.com
3/28/24 Cassie Frary Lewiston ID Jack Area Live + Cadaver mrsfrary@hotmail.com
3/26/23 Brandy Vernay Henson Riggins ID Paca Area Live + Cadaver brandyvhenson@protonmail.com
11/4/23 Brandy Vernay Henson Riggins ID Paca Land HRD brandyvhenson@protonmail.com
6/13/23 Gail Collins Viola ID Wyatt Area Live + Cadaver sunflowerk9.id@gmail.com
2/2/23 Gail Collins Viola ID Wyatt Land HRD sunflowerk9.id@gmail.com

5/12/22 Michelle Bode Belleville IL Lucy Land HRD zero7042@gmail.com
5/4/23 Marla Vollman Freeburg IL Ruby Area II marlavol@sbcglobal,com
5/5/23 Jim Obrien Ofallon IL Keck Area II obrien9766@gmail.com
5/5/23 Jim Obrien Ofallon IL Zulu Land HRD obrien9766@gmail.com
8/6/22 Lillian Hardy Brazil IN Eris Land HRD lhardy@dhs.in.gov

3/16/24 Robert Buckles Brazil IN Maverick Wilderness Trailing III rbuckles2420@yahoo.com
4/2/22 Kenna Duguay Jasonville IN Bella Land HRD kduguay10486@gmail.com

3/16/24 Kenna Duguay Jasonville IN Bella Land HRD kduguay10486@gmail.com
4/2/22 Kenna Duguay Jasonville IN Fade to Blk Land HRD kduguay10486@gmail.com

3/16/24 Kenna Duguay Jasonville IN Fade to Blk Land HRD kduguay10486@gmail.com
4/2/22 David Decker Jeffersonville IN Berr Area II daviddeckerk9@gmail.com
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3/30/24 David Decker Jeffersonville IN Berr Area II daviddeckerk9@gmail.com
11/12/22 David Decker Jeffersonville IN Berr Land HRD daviddeckerk9@gmail.com
3/16/24 Tammy Thornton Monrovia IN Ruger Land HRD Tammy90211@gmail.com
9/13/22 Gary Hay New Carlisle IN Leon Land HRD Hay-Gary@yahoo.com
4/1/22 Mariah Peroni Rockville IN Maze Wilderness Trailing III mariahhutchinson17@gmail.com

3/16/24 Mariah Peroni Rockville IN Maze Wilderness Trailing III mariahhutchinson17@gmail.com
3/16/24 Mariah Peroni Rockville IN Sniper Wilderness Trailing III mariahhutchinson17@gmail.com
3/16/24 Robin Stanifer Sullivan IN DockerJames Wilderness Trailing III robin.stanifer@schosp.com
5/14/22 Amy Sittler W. Terra Haute IN Dobber Land HRD k9dobber@gmail.com
3/30/24 Amy Sittler W. Terra Haute IN Dobber Land HRD k9dobber@gmail.com
3/30/24 Amy Sittler W. Terra Haute IN Luna Land HRD k9dobber@gmail.com
3/16/24 Darrick Scott W. Terra Haute IN Blaze Wilderness Trailing III darrickscott@sugarcreekfire.org

10/22/22 Paige Kolok Louisville KY Malakai Land HRD Pkolok@gmail.com
11/4/23 Greg Chown Deal Island MD Prairie Land HRD gregchown@yahoo.com

10/22/23 Greg Chown Deal Island MD Prairie Water HRD gregchown@yahoo.com
2/10/24 Tracy Horner Elkton MD Sammy Land HRD tlhorner@comcast.net
11/4/23 Tracy Horner Elkton MD Sammy Water HRD tlhorner@comcast.net
2/10/24 Tracy Horner Elkton MD Shiloh Land HRD tlhorner@comcast.net

10/20/23 Elizabeth Bantham Fallston MD Yara Land HRD esbanthem@comcast.net
11/4/23 Jennifer Bos-Donaldson St. Mary's City MD Mr. Butters Water HRD
3/10/24 Kathryn Gordon Ann Arbor MI Ffion Land HRD kgordon@onscentk9.com

11/14/22 Chris Moe-Herlick Atlanta MI Finley Wilderness Trailing I chris_chrismoe@yahoo.com
9/22/22 Chris Moe-Herlick Atlanta MI Finley Wilderness Trailing II chris_chrismoe@yahoo.com

11/14/22 Chris Moe-Herlick Atlanta MI Finley Wilderness Trailing II chris_chrismoe@yahoo.com
9/27/23 Chris Moe-Herlick Atlanta MI Kaiser Area II chris_chrismoe@yahoo.com
11/4/23 Beth Prater Battle Creek MI Chase Area Live + Cadaver prater41177@gmail.com
9/30/23 Kali Makula Blistfield MI Nova Area II sark9nova@gmail.com
7/20/23 Lori Lickly Clare MI Kiefer Land HRD llickly@gmail.com
11/5/22 Lori Lickly Clare MI Krocket Land HRD llickly@gmail.com
5/15/22 Don Tucker Clio MI Sage Area Live + Cadaver
5/13/22 Julie Munn Davisburg MI Ruka Area Live + Cadaver
9/27/23 Dale Franks Durand MI Koko Area II dalefranks@alliancek9sar.com
5/22/23 Wendi LaFontaine Fenton MI Audie Area Live + Cadaver lanae77@gmail.com
11/5/22 Cherie Parenteau Fife Lake MI Loki Area II
6/18/22 Pat Lamson Flint MI Dawson Land HRD pat.lamson@gmail.com
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5/15/22 Marino Moccia Grosselle MI Karma Area Live + Cadaver marinomm15@hotmail.com
10/28/23 Domingo Sauceda Kalamozoo MI Brave Area II saucedadomingo@yahoo.com
11/10/22 Emma Gaalaas Mullaney Lansing MI Toby Area Live + Cadaver
11/5/22 Julie Johnston Lansing MI Crash Area II serijoolz@gmail.com
6/11/22 Janice Johns Milford MI Kate Urban Trailing II gladllc@yahoo.com
3/15/24 Janice Johns Milford MI Kate Wilderness Trailing I gladllc@yahoo.com

10/29/22 Janice Johns Milford MI Quinn Urban Trailing I gladllc@yahoo.com
10/22/22 Janice Johns Milford MI Quinn Urban Trailing II gladllc@yahoo.com
10/30/22 Janice Johns Milford MI Quinn Wilderness Trailing I gladllc@yahoo.com
10/29/22 Janice Johns Milford MI Quinn Wilderness Trailing II gladllc@yahoo.com
6/19/22 Janice Johns Milford MI Quinn Wilderness Trailing III gladllc@yahoo.com

11/10/22 Brendan Fike Saline MI Zander Area Live + Cadaver
9/23/23 Pam Burns Sanford MI Justice Land HRD

11/10/22 Tim Burns Sanford MI Stryker Area II tim@tburns.org
5/14/22 Julie Conant Springfield MI Kamari Area Live + Cadaver almk05@comcast.net
11/3/22 Becky Monroe Spruce MI Dante Land HRD becmo99@gmail.com

11/19/23 Jimmy McDaniel Vassar MI Jack Wilderness Trailing III jmcdaniel1962@yahoo.com
5/22/23 Cheryl Dean West Branch MI Xena Area Live + Cadaver barksandwrecks@gmail.com
5/26/23 Todd Rockwell Wixom MI Glory Area Live + Cadaver toddrock12@yahoo.com
3/29/24 Neil Day Columbia Falls MT Echo Land HRD neil@alldaydogadventures.com

10/18/23 Neil Day Columbia Falls MT Echo Wilderness Cadaver neil@alldaydogadventures.com
10/13/23 Robert Key Great Falls MT Ranger Area Live + Cadaver rkey86@gmail.com
3/11/23 Stephanie DeBiasio Hamilton MT Ruby Avalanche sdebiasio@gmail.com
6/13/23 Nicole Cutsworth Libby MT Sam Area Live + Cadaver nicbowers001@msn.com
6/13/23 Terry Crooks Libby MT Tazz Area Live + Cadaver cimaandavy@icloud.com
2/5/23 Terry Crooks Libby MT Tazz Avalanche cimaandavy@icloud.com

7/21/22 Terry Crooks Libby MT Tazz Water HRD cimaandavy@icloud.com
6/5/23 Jennifer Davis-Miller Raleigh NC Charlie Water HRD jenniferdavismiller@yahoo.com

11/5/22 Fred Elwell Kingston NH Kaiser Disaster III/Live searchdog8@gmail.com
1/18/24 Judy Zeigler Montour Falls NY Cider Land HRD crystalkennels@aol.com
9/26/22 Judy Zeigler Montour Falls NY Cider Water HRD crystalkennels@aol.com

11/24/23 Shelbie Flegal Genoa OH Applesauce Land HRD sbriggs1309@gmail.com
11/24/23 Shelbie Flegal Genoa OH Darwin Land HRD sbriggs1309@gmail.com
11/12/22 Kathy Adamle Kent OH Nash Land HRD kadamle@kent.edu
3/15/24 Kathy Adamle Kent OH Nash Wilderness Cadaver kadamle@kent.edu
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3/15/24 Kathy Adamle Kent OH Sullivan Land HRD kadamle@kent.edu
3/23/24 Linda Berlin Ravenna OH Katie Land HRD llab141@hotmail.com
6/4/22 Linda Berlin Ravenna OH Katie Wilderness Cadaver llab141@hotmail.com
5/8/22 Holly Akenson Enterprise OR Cider Area Live + Cadaver hollyakenson@gmail.com

12/3/23 Sharon Ward Gold Beach OR Leela Land HRD sharonwardor@gmail.com
12/10/23 MacKenzie Deragon Portland OR Jenga Area II mackenziederagon@gmail.com

6/3/22 Marie Johnson Franklin PA Echo Area II
6/4/22 Karen Dahle Oil City PA Tally Wilderness Cadaver karen_dahle3@yahoo.com
6/4/22 Brian Wheary Shamokin PA Bax Wilderness Trailing III lt10slice901@gmail.com

6/11/22 Heather VanValkenberg Titusville PA Minnie Urban Trailing II vankuturidgebacks@gmail.com
5/14/22 Annette Compton Smyrna TN Shorty Land HRD annette200688@yahoo.com

11/30/23 Laurie Davis Alvord TX Ryker Wilderness Cadaver tdld1982@gmail.com
11/30/23 George Ramiriez Runaway Bay TX Samantha Area II GRamirez2135@msn.com
11/30/23 Zephrin Allen VanAlstyne TX Kao Area II zephrin.allen@gmail.com
12/3/23 Zephrin Allen VanAlstyne TX Kao Land HRD zephrin.allen@gmail.com
2/5/23 Max Gans Moab UT Tingo Avalanche mgans@deervalley.com
2/5/23 Glen Gantz Richmond UT Moki Avalanche sark9payette@gmail.com
2/3/23 Glen Gantz Richmond UT Moki Land HRD sark9payette@gmail.com
2/5/23 Sally Olsen Bainbridge Island WA Torr Area Live + Cadaver sfolsen17@gmail.com

10/28/23 Carissa King Bremerton WA Fox Area II buffheart@gmail.com
6/4/23 Josh Gerstman Covington WA Natick Area II Josh.gerstman@gmail.com

6/11/23 Josh Gerstman Covington WA Natick Land HRD Josh.gerstman@gmail.com
12/4/22 Suzanne Elshult Edmonds WA Kili Land HRD selshult@hrnow.net
5/23/23 Seth Stone Everett WA Sierra Area II seths@seattlecs.com
2/5/23 Chris Terpstra Kirkland WA Makalu Avalanche cpt@treefrog.org

5/21/23 Tim Rice Port Orchard WA Kimber Area Live + Cadaver
12/16/23 Cassandra Bates Pullman WA Jack Area II clbates42@gmail.com
5/14/22 Cassandra Bates Pullman WA Nox Area Live + Cadaver clbates42@gmail.com

12/10/23 Chris Martin Roslyn WA Anna Area II chm.martin@gmail.com
2/5/23 Chris Martin Roslyn WA Anna Avalanche chm.martin@gmail.com

2/17/24 Jonathan Izant Seattle WA Lincoln Land HRD jon.izant@kcsearchdogs.org
10/29/22 Linda Holden Seattle WA Max Land HRD
6/11/23 Travis Hull Seaview WA Rip Land HRD hulldiving@gmail.com
3/10/24 Kelly Thomas Sequim WA Maxx Land HRD kelly.sundog@gmail.com

12/10/23 Tania Kenner Union WA Thuja Area II tania.kenner@gmail.com
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12/10/23 Dena Haney Wenatchee WA Remi Area II haney.dena.r@gmail.com
10/22/22 Calvin Thompson Yakima WA Skye Area II calkona338@gmail.com
10/22/22 Dana Philips Yakima WA Leisel Area II danaphilips007@gmail.com

4/2/22 Becky Haen Elkhart Lake WI Lago Land HRD threehounds5@gmail.com
4/1/22 Grace Salm Newton WI Bear Wilderness Trailing III scout15318@yahoo.com
4/1/22 Julie Cramer Plymouth WI Ava Land HRD threehounds5@gmail.com


